### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM521165 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Westchester Medical Group, P.C.		01/01/2011	Corporation: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Westmed Medical Group, P.C.	
Street Address:	210 Westchester Avenue	
City:	White Plains	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10604	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3989980	WM
Registration Number:	3585306	WESTCHESTER MEDICAL GROUP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

9147234301 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-723-4301 Email: iweiss@LSLLP.com **Correspondent Name:** Howard N. Aronson Address Line 1: Lackenbach Siegel LLP

Address Line 2: Lackenbach Siegel Building, 1 Chase Road

Address Line 4: Scarsdale, NEW YORK 10583-4156

Total Attachments 0		
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2019	
SIGNATURE:	/Howard N. Aronson/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard N. Aronson	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WESTC.11762 & 15361	

Total Attachments: 0

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006631 FRAME: 0576

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006631 FRAME: 0577

**RECORDED: 04/29/2019**